

## **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

November 30, 2023

Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building 60 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84114

## RE: - Telecom Management, Inc. dba Pioneer Telephone - Notification of Market Exit

Dear Staff:

Telecom Management, Inc. dba Pioneer Telephone ("Telecom Management") is registered with the UT Public Service Commission as a telecommunications provider. Telecom Management is no longer providing telecommunication services in Utah as of December 31, 2022.

As of December 31, 2022, Telecom Management, Inc. dba Pioneer Telephone has no telecommunications customers or operations in Utah, is not offering any services to any Utah customers. For these reasons, we request that the Commission cancel any registrations on file as soon as possible. Customer notification is not necessary as there are no customers in service.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at (407) 794-3488 or regulatory@csilongwood.com.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Mark Lammert

Mark Lammert Attorney-in-Fact Telecom Management, Inc. dba Pioneer Telephone